LWS - SFC
LED Wall Pack
Description Technical Specifications
 The LWS-SFC Small full cut-off wall pack delivers the illumination performance to replace up
to a 175W HID fixture one-for-one. The compact size of the LWS-SFC makes this an energy
saving solution for outdoor building facades, general security, storage areas, and entry door
applications.
Input Voltage: 120-277V

Ordering Information
LWS-SFC – Options / Ordering Example: LWS-SFC-30-DB-1-40
Sheet / LWS-SFC_09112024
Wattage Color Voltage Color Temperature
10 - 10 Watts DB - Dark Bronze 1 - 120-277V 22 - 2200K
20 - 20 Watts CC - Custom Color 27 - 2700K
30 - 30 Watts 30 - 3000K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
OCC Sensor Patterns
Option Dimmed State
(Unoccupied)
High Level
(When occupied)
Photocell Operation
(OC4 Option Only*)
Dwell Time
(Occupancy time delay)
Ramp-up Time
(From unoccupied
 to occupied)
Ramp-up Time
(From occupied
to unoccupied)
OC2 and OC4 Approx. 20% Output 100% Output Enabled @ 1.5 FC* 5 Minutes Disabled Disabled
Occupancy Sensor Default Settings - Option OC2
If OCC Sensor Option is selected, mounting height specifications need to be clarified:
If Mounting height and parameter settings not specified when ordered. Default mounting height is
10-40’ lens and preset factory settings.
Mounting height between 0’ - 10’
Mounting height between 10’ - 20’
Mounting height over 20’+
*Note: OC2 and OC4 settings including photocell set point, high/low dim rates, and occupancy sensor time delay are all configurable by using the Wattstopper® App.
If any other settings are desired to be set at the factory, please note these changes on Purchase Order.
LWS - SFC
LED Wall Pack
Options & Accessories
WORKMEN SERIES
PC1 - 120-277V Button Eye Photocell
OC1 - On/Off
OC2 - Dim/High
SP - 40kV Surge Suppression MOV
PL - Polycarbonate Lens
Model
LWS-SFC-10
LWS-SFC-20
LWS-SFC-30
Watts Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy
10W 1,093 112 1,233 127 1,254 128 1,362 140 1,378 142
20W 2,010 99 2,268 112 2,295 113 2,506 124 2,532 125
30W 2,855 95 3,311 110 3,476 116 3,658 122 3,772 126
3000K2200K 2700K 4000K
5000K